### TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT

# Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.1

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	ASSIGNS THE ENTIRE INTEREST AND THE GOODWILL

#### **CONVEYING PARTY DATA**

Name	Formerly	Execution Date	Entity Type
Oil States Industries, Inc.		03/09/2012	CORPORATION: DELAWARE

### **RECEIVING PARTY DATA**

Name:	Oil States International, Inc.	
Street Address:	333 Clay Street	
Internal Address:	Suite 4620	
City:	Houston	
State/Country:	TEXAS	
Postal Code:	77002	
Entity Type:	CORPORATION: DELAWARE	

## PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 2

Property Type	Number	Word Mark
Registration Number:	2529386	OIL STATES
Registration Number:	2529384	OIL STATES

#### **CORRESPONDENCE DATA**

Fax Number: 7138905001

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent

via US Mail.

Phone: 713-890-5000

Email: trademarks@morganlewis.com
Correspondent Name: Morgan, Lewis & Bockius LLP
Address Line 1: 1111 Pennsylvania Avenue NW

Address Line 2: Attn: TMSU

Address Line 4: Washington, DISTRICT OF COLUMBIA 20004

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	002740-00-0012
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	Paul E. Krieger
	TRADEMARK

REEL: 004767 FRAME: 0283

2529386

C UU 484 HJ

900221678

Signature:	//Paul E. Krieger//
Date:	04/30/2012
Total Attachments: 3 source=OilStatesAssignment#page1.tif source=OilStatesAssignment#page2.tif source=OilStatesAssignment#page3.tif	

TRADEMARK
REEL: 004767 FRAME: 0284

## ASSIGNMENT OF TRADEMARKS

Whereas, Oil States Industries, Inc., ("Assignor"), a Delaware corporation, has adopted, used, and is using the marks ("Marks") in the United States and other countries and the Marks are registered or for which applications for registration have been filed in the applicable patent and trademark offices as follows:

OIL STATES - U. S. Registration No. 2,529,386

OIL STATES - U. S. Registration No. 2,529,384

OIL STATES - Brazil Registration No. 823488063

OIL STATES - Brazil Registration No. 823488071

OIL STATES - Brazil Registration No. 823488080

OIL STATES - Brazil Registration No. 823488098

OIL STATES - Brazil Registration No. 823488101

OIL STATES - Brazil Registration No. 823488110

OIL STATES - Canada registration No. TMA572,634

OIL STATES - Europe Registration No. 2001766

OIL STATES - India Serial No. 2106143

OIL STATES - India Serial No. 2106144

OIL STATES - India Serial No. 2106145

OIL STATES - India Serial No. 2106146

OIL STATES - India Serial No. 2106147

OIL STATES - India Serial No. 2106148

OIL STATES - India Serial No. 2106149

OIL STATES - India Serial No. 2106150

OIL STATES - India Serial No. 2106151

OIL STATES - India Serial No. 2106152

TRADEMARK
REEL: 004767 FRAME: 0285

OIL STATES - India Serial No. 2106153

OIL STATES - India Serial No. 2106154

OIL STATES - Singapore Registration No. T00/21941D

OIL STATES - Singapore Registration No. T00/21942B

OIL STATES - Singapore Registration No. T00/21943J

OIL STATES - Singapore Registration No. T00/21944I

OIL STATES - Singapore Registration No. T00/21945G

OIL STATES - Singapore Registration No. T00/21946E

OIL STATES - Singapore Registration No. T00/21947C

OIL STATES - Singapore Registration No. T00/21948A

Whereas, Oil States International, Inc., a Delaware corporation located and doing business at 333 Clay Street, Suite 4620, Houston, Texas, 77002, USA, ("Assignee") is desirous of acquiring said Marks and any and all registrations thereof;

Now, therefore, for good and valuable consideration, receipt of which is hereby acknowledged, said Assignor does hereby assign unto the said Assignee all its right, title and interest in and to said Marks, together with the goodwill of the business symbolized by the Marks, and the above identified applications or registration thereof. This assignment includes the right to sue and recover damages for past and future infringements of Assignor's rights in the Marks and to bring any proceeding in the United States Patent and Trademark Office or any equivalent agency in any other country for cancellation or opposition or other proceeding in connection with said Marks. The right, title and interest is to be held and enjoyed by Assignee and Assignee's successors and assigns as fully and exclusively as it would have been held and enjoyed by Assignor had this assignment not been made.

Assignor further agrees that it will execute, verify, acknowledge and deliver all such further papers, including any instruments of transfer and recordable assignments, and perform such other acts as Assignee lawfully may request from time to time, to perfect and vest title in the Marks in Assignee, or Assignee's successors and assigns.

IN TESTIMONY WHEREOF, Assignor and Assignee have executed this document on the date indicated.

OIL STATES INDUSTRIES, INC. (ASSIGNOR)

By: Name: Cindy B. Taylor

Title: President & CEO

Date:

3/9/12

OIL STATES INTERNATIONAL, INC. (ASSIGNEE)

By: Name: Lias J. Steen

**RECORDED: 04/30/2012** 

Title: Sr. Vice President Legal & HR

Date:

3